



## **Assam Skill University**

(A State University established under Assam Act No. IX of 2020)

Mangaldai, District: Darrang, Assam - 784125 City Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, DECT Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati, Assam - 781008 Website: www.asu.ac.in

Ref No. ASU/RTI/2024/64/4

Dated: Guwahati 26th November, 2024

## NOTIFICATION RTI COMMITTEE

As per the statutory declaration under section 4(1)(b) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the Right to Information Committee for Assam Skill University and Assam Skill University Project is established with the following members:

Sr. No.	Name and Designation	Nominated as
1	Registrar	First Appellate Authority
2	Dr Jagadish Nath, Deputy Registrar	Public Information Officer
3	Dr Kashyap Mahanta, Deputy Controller of	Public Information Officer (For
	Examinations	Examination Related Matters only)
4	Raktimabh Kakati, Administrative Officer	Nodal Officer

This committee is valid w.e.f. 26.11.2024

This has approval of the Competent Authority.

Assam Skill University

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, DECT Complex, Rehabari,
Guwahati-08

Memo No-ASU/RTI/2024/64/4

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, ASU- For kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. All Committee Members.
- 3. Programme Cum System Analyst- To upload in the University website.
- 4. All Notice Board.

Assam Skill University

3rd Floor, DECT Complex, Rehabari,

Guwahati-08